	DAM 393-94				
FORM PTO-1619A	APR 2 0 1998 DAM 393-94 U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark PATENT				
	DATION FORM COVER SHEET				
100724142	PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies Conveyance Type)			
New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Month Day				
Name (line 1) Alliant Techsystems	Inc. 03/06/	/98			
Name (line 2)	Execution				
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attac	hed			
Name (line 1) United States of Ame	receiving party	ent and the is not			
Name (line 2) Secretary of the Arm	MY domiciled in th States, an appo of a domestic	ointment			
Address (line 1)	representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate docur Assignment.)	nent from			
Address (line 3) Washington, DC	State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and A					
Name					
Address (line 1)]			
Address (line 2)					
		ł			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
C2581 40.00 CH					
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ts regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, I	Washington,			
Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark	e of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.G. 20503. Surk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THe required cover sheet(s) information to:	IS ADDRESS.			
Commissioner of Patents and Tr	Trademarks, Box Assignments Maghington, PrC. 202397				

			DAM 393-94				
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027)-1619B	Р	age 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (410) 671-1291							
Name	USA, CBDCOM						
Address (line 1)	ATTN AMSCB (GC/IP TEAM E443	5				
Address (line 2)	5101 Hoadley	Road					
1		rdeen Proving Ground, MD 21010-5423					
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 1							
	Number(s) or Pa	· ·			al numbers attached		
1		nber or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BO				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	tent Application Nun	nber(s)	[Patent Num	ber(s)		
0884143		┛└────┤					
Ī		,					
	s being filed together with st named executing invent	n a <u>new</u> Patent Application, e tor.	inter the date the pate	ent application was	Month Day Year		
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (F] []		
Ente	er PCT application n	umber	PCT				
	if a U.S. Application	FUI	PCT		РСТ		
Number of F	not been assigned. Properties		<u></u>	······	······		
	En	iter the total number of	f properties invo	ved. # 1			
Fee Amount	; Fee	Amount for Properties	s Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.	00		
	Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)							
		Deposit Accourt	nt Number:	# <u>19</u> -	2201		
		Authorization t	o charge additiona	l fees: Yes	X No		
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any							
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							
indicat	ted herein.	. 1	Mak 1	//h			
Vick	i A. Upchurch	Jule	SAR	J	03/18/08		
	of Person Signing		Signature		Date		
			•				

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application f	or: IMPROVED	IMPROVED PROPELLANT SYSTEM			
Inventors:	Calvin T. Candland James L. Kennedy				
Serial No.:	08/841,431	Contract No.: DAAK11-84-C-0102			
Filing Date:	04/22/97	Contractor:	Alliant Techsystems Inc.		

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-12, dated April, 1984, included in Contract No. DAAK11-84-C-0102 with the Department of the Army, which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph of DAR 7-302.23 (g). This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this <u>6.46</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1998

ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS INC.

By in Thele

Mark Goldberg Counsel, Intellectual Property 600 Second Street NE MN11-2216 Hopkins, MN 55343-8384 Telephone: (612) 931-4028

RECORDED: 04/20/1998